# 233098

# CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reprographics Northwest, Inc.		12/31/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARC Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	1981 North Broadway Suite 385	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2330987	R REPROGRAPHICS NORTHWEST INC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)541-9366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-995-5037

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Susan G. O'Neill, Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23108.51 RNW TO ARC ACQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dougherty
Signature:	/Mary Dougherty/
Date:	03/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0438

900157113

Total Attachments: 1

source=Reg 2330987 RNW to ARC ACQ#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0439

## ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER

In connection with its dissolution, REPROGRAPHICS NORTHWEST, INC., a Washington corporation ("RNW"), hereby assigns and transfers to its parent, ARC ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a California corporation, all of the assets of RNW.

Dated: December 31, 2001

REPROGRAPHICS NORTHWEST, INC.

By:

Name: Mark W. Legg

Chief Financial Officer

## **ACCEPTANCE**

ARC ACQUISITION CORPORATION hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and transfer.

Dated: December 31, 2001

ARC ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By:

Name: Mark W. Legg

Chief Financial Officer

NAK\99999\3\_%01!.DOC [171966.1]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 03/15/2010